GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (HED) MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 105-106, MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA-1000

Memo No HED/HPNSP/GOB/e-Tender- 833/2019/ 50,

Dated : 16/04/2019

e-Tender Notice.

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of following works, details are given below:

SI No.	Tender ID No	Package No	Description of Work	Last Date & Time of Selling Tender Document	Tender Closing date & Time
01	307283	WP-682/SDP- 4 (GOB)-HED	Construction of Medical Assistant Training School (MATS) at Modhupur Upazila in Tangail District.	14.05.2019 & 17.00	15.05.2019 & 14.00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

-Signed-Brigadier General M A Mohy, psc Chief Engineer Health Engineering Department (HED)

Distribution : (Information) (Not According Seniority)

- 1. Additional Secretary (Dev.) & Line Director (Physical Facilities Development) Health Services Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.
- 2. Director General, Directorate of Health Services, Mohakhali, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka...
- 4. Superintending Engineer, HED, Circle-,1, Dhaka.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Electrical (C.C) ,HED, HQ, Dhaka.
- 6. Deputy Chief Architect, (C.C), HED, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 7. Divisional Directorate of Health Services, Dhaka Division
- 8. Civil Surgeon, Dhaka District.
- 9. Executive Engineer(Design/Electrical), HED, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 10. Executive Engineer, HED, Tangail Division.
- 11. P.S. to the Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.
- 12. P.S. to the Secretary, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.
- 13. Accounts Section, HED, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 14. Notice Board, HED, Head Office, Dhaka.